
      RESULTS
REVISION A on June 3, 2013

STAGE OVERALL
     winner: KAUFFMANN Jacob of BFL  overall leader (yellow jersey): ASKARI Hossein of TPT
     2nd place: EVANS Karl of BFL  sprint leader (green jersey): NATEGHI H of TPT
     3rd place: MARZUKI Nur Amirul Fakhruddin of TSG  kom leader (polka‐dot jersey): KOLAHDOZHAGH A of TPT

 best Indonesian rider (red & white jersey): SURYADI B ‐ INA
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TOUR DE SINGKARAK 2013
STAGE 2 ‐ PAYAKUMBUH ‐ LAKE SINGKARAK

Monday, June 3, 2013

COMMISSAIRES' COMMUNIQUE on Monday, June 3, 2013

1 INFORMATION for STAGE 1

1.1 Rectification of the Result of Sprint 1 in Stage 1
After reviewing the photo‐finish film, the 3rd place of the first sprint in Stage 1 should go to No. 1 RAJABLOU M of AYA

1.2 Revision of Stage 1 Results
After the present of more facts, stage 1 results were revised. GC will rectified accordingly.

2 UCI Regulations 12.1.040
Article 14. Wilful deviation from the course, attempt to be placed without having covered the entire course
ELIMINATION
nbr.  173 IMMING Bram UCI code NED19900428 of GLB
nbr.  206 JUANGGA Selamat UCI code INA19920211 of SUB

3 LEADER JERSEY IN STAGE 2

YELLOW No. 63 ASKARI, H of TPT
GREEN No. 65 NATEGHI, H of TPT
POLKA‐DOT No. 64 KOLAHDOZHAGH, A of TPT
RED & WHITE No. 107 SURYADI, B of INA

ORGANIZER'S COMMUNIQUE on Monday, June 3, 2013
  

NOTHING TO REPORT



TOUR DE SINGKARAK 2013

STAGE 2 ‐ PAYAKUMBUH ‐ LAKE SINGKARAK

Monday, June 3, 2013 10:00
Distance : 124.5 km

Average Speed of Winner : 41.25km/hr
Fine

STAGE INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

PLACE NO NAT SURNAME, NAME TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES PENALTY

1 14 AUS KAUFFMANN Jacob BFL 10
2 12 AUS EVANS Karl BFL 06
3 93 MAS MARZUKI Nur Amirul Fakhruddin TSG 04
4 65 IRI NATEGHI Hossein   TPT 04
5 122 VIE LE Van Duan VIE 00
6 91 MAS SALEH Mohd Zamri TSG 04
7 102 INA ABDULLAH Fatahillah INA 00
8 11 AUS WINDSOR Blair BFL 00
9 123 VIE MAI Nguyen Hung VIE 00
10 121 VIE BUI Minh Thuy VIE 00
11 21 NED NEDERLOF Lex CCN 00
12 6 IRI MALEKIMIZAN Ramin AYA 00
13 124 VIE NGUYEN Thanh Tam VIE 00
14 74 PHI HUALDA Ronnel T7E 00
15 103 INA CAHYADI Aiman INA 00
16 191 INA SUSANTO Tonton BDU 00
17 192 INA ARISTYA Chelly BDU 00
18 144 INA NOVARDIANTO Jamalidin BBP 00
19 52 KAZ KUZMIN Sergey PSN 00
20 3 IRI EBADI Hamed AYA 00
21 35 PHI NAVARRO Elmer LBC 00
22 106 INA PATRIA DINAWAN Rastra INA 00
23 104 INA MANULANG Robin INA 00
24 134 TPE LEE Wei‐Cheng ACT 00
25 175 NED VAN DER SANDEN Harm GLB 00
26 133 TPE HSIEH Cheng‐Yin ACT 00
27 107 INA SURYADI Bambang INA 00
28 53 ESP NOHALES NIETO Edgar PSN 00
29 31 PHI LIM Rustom LBC 00
30 132 TPE CHEN Chien‐Liang ACT 00
31 15 AUS WILLIAMS Marc BFL 00
32 83 ESP GUARDIOLA TORA Salvador CCD 00
33 116 JPN WADA Chikara JPN 00
34 2 IRI ASHKBOUS Ali AYA 00
35 73 PHI CAMINAGO John Mark T7E 00
36 161 INA WIJAYA Endra CCC 00
37 145 INA PURNAMA KASIH Idris BBP 00
38 81 BEL COENEN Johan CCD 00
39 71 PHI RAVINA Jonipher T7E 00
40 157 INA WARSENO Warseno BYW 00
41 63 IRI ASKARI Hossein TPT 00
42 16 AUS WOHLER Alex BFL 03
43 155 INA SUPARMAN Iman BYW 00
44 111 JPN AKIMARU Yuya JPN 00
45 25 TPE WANG Yin Chih CCN 00
46 112 JPN ITABASHI Yoshihiao JPN 00
47 34 PHI NAVARRA Junrey LBC 00
48 163 INA ALI SAHBANA Agung CCC 00
49 96 MAS USOFF Yusrizal TSG 00
50 43 AUS BRITTEN Cal TSI 00
51 131 TPE LIU Chin Feng ACT 00
52 51 ESP PUJOL MUNOZ Oscar PSN 00
53 13 DEN JUEL Kristian BFL 00
54 197 INA SURYADI Dadi BDU 00
55 62 IRI ASGHARZADEH Alireza TPT 00
56 117 JPN YAMAMOTO Shun JPN 00
57 23 INA FITRIANTO Hari CCN 00
58 174 NED MANDEMAKERS Maarten GLB 00
59 64 IRI KOLAHDOZHAGH Amir TPT 00
60 113 JPN KIMURA Keisuke JPN 00
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61 66 IRI SAFARZADEH Saeid TPT 00
62 61 IRI MIZBANI IRANAGH Ghader TPT 00
63 152 INA KURNIAWAN Kurniawan BYW 00
64 72 PHI AQUINO Jerry T7E 00
65 36 PHI ORANZA Ronald LBC 00
66 162 INA AFRIANI Aldi CCC 00
67 142 INA GANI Abdul BBP 00
68 202 INA EKO WAHYUDI Nandra SUB 00
69 201 INA BAYU NURHIDAYAT Eko SUB 00
70 203 INA HIDAYAT Firman SUB 00
71 165 INA IRAWAN Jefri CCC 00
72 75 PHI SICAM Harvey T7E 00
73 33 PHI CARINO El Joshua LBC 00
74 207 INA PRATAMA Arri SUB 00
75 7 IRI SEYEDGHALICHI Mohammad AYA 00
76 4 IRI GHAMARI Ahamad AYA 00
77 57 IRL SHERLOCK Ryan PSN 00
78 151 INA JAYA Herwin BYW 00
79 85 NZL SIMPSON Myron CCD 00
80 136 TPE YANG Wu‐Hsin ACT 00
81 86 GER WEBER Sascha CCD 00
82 184 MAS NG Yong Li KUL 00
83 1 IRI RAJABLOU Mohammad AYA 00
84 105 INA NUGRAHA Rochmat INA 00
85 37 PHI RAMOS Francisco Bombarda LBC 00
86 22 INA BAKDO PRILANJI Fito CCN 00
87 193 INA BASARAHIL Hasan BDU 00
88 141 INA RIYADI SUTOMO Elan BBP 00
89 46 AUS TOBIN Augus TSI 00
90 125 VIE NGUYEN Truong Tai VIE 00
91 94 MAS ROSDI Mohd Nor Umardi TSG 00
92 41 MAS LOH Sea Keong TSI 00
93 135 TPE LU Shao‐Hsuan ACT 00
94 195 INA ISWANA Arin BDU 01
95 56 INA RIYANTO Agung PSN 00
96 92 MAS AHMAD ZAMRI Muhammad Zulhilmie  TSG 00
97 205 INA JUANGGA Selamat SUB 00
98 44 AUS DONALD Tom TSI 00
99 114 JPN MUTSUMINE Wataru JPN 00
100 24 AUS JONES  Caleb James CCN 00
101 166 INA NUR FATHONI Muhamad CCC 00
102 67 IRI SOHRABI Mehdi TPT 00
103 42 MAS ANUAWAR Ahmad Haidar TSI 00
104 95 MAS SALLEH Harif TSG 00
105 172 NED BREEWEL Jeroen GLB 00
106 32 PHI BRIOSO Jemico LBC 00
107 82 BEL DE WILDE Sjef CCD 00
108 84 LTU KAUPAS Gediminas CCD 00
109 194 INA HERYADI Suherman BDU 00
110 54 INA NUR ARIF PRAYOGA Dealton PSN 00

OUT OF RACE
55 INA PRANATA Jimmy PSN
76 PHI TUGAWIN Ryan T7E
101 INA ARIEHAAN Ryan INA
143 INA MATNUR M BBP
147 INA SATRIO S PUTRO Bayu BBP
167 INA SETIAWAN Iwan CCC
185 MAS WAN MOHAMMED Wan Mohammed  KUL
206 INA MINTARAGA Teguh SUB
173 NED IMMING Bram GLB

NOTE: DSQ ‐ Disqualified, DNF ‐ Did Not Finish, DNS ‐ Did Not Start

No of Starters : 119
No of Starters Not Starting: 0
No of Riders Finish After Deadline : 0
No of Riders Dropping Out : 7
No of Riders Disqualified : 2
No of Riders Finished : 110

19830112 DNF
19930212 DSQ

19840305 DNF
19850207 DNF

19970309 DNF
19810802 DNF

19900828 DNF
19891228 DNF

19920310 3:23:55 22:50
19921127 3:27:03 25:58

19810503 3:22:19 21:14
19880907 3:22:21 21:16

19910920 3:21:29 20:24
19890531 3:21:29 20:24

19860425 3:18:19 17:14
19880915 3:18:19 17:14

19920328 3:13:13 12:08
19811012 3:13:13 12:08

19920130 3:13:13 12:08
19880925 3:13:13 12:08

19920211 3:13:13 12:08
19840805 3:13:13 12:08
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3:06:14
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19890430 3:07:50
19890324 3:07:50
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19900507 3:13:13 12:08
19921124 3:13:13
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19900428 DSQ
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STAGE TEAM CLASSIFICATION

PLACE TEAM MEMBERS TIME GAP

1 BUDGET FORKLIFTS 14,12,11
2 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM 93,91,96
3 VIETNAM NATIONAL TEAM 122,123,121
4 INDONESIAN NATIONAL TEAM 102,103,106
5 AYANDEH CONTINENTAL TEAM 6,3,2
6 ACTION CYCLING TEAM 134,133,132
7 PUTRA PERJUANGAN BANDUNG 191,192,197
8 TEAM 7 ELEVEN PRESENTED BY ROADBIKE PHILIPPINE 74,73,71
9 LBC MVPSF CYCLING PILIPINAS 35,31,34
10 POLYGON SWEET NICE 52,53,51
11 TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL CYCLING TEAM 65,63,62
12 CCN CYCLING TEAM 21,25,23
13 JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM 116,111,112
14 BRCC BANYUWANGI TEAM 157,155,152
15 BINONG BARU CLUB PESSEL 144,145,142
16 TEAM DIFFERDANGE‐LOSCH 83,81,85
17 CUSTOMS CYCLING CLUB 161,163,162
18 OCBC SINGAPORE CONTINENTAL CYLING TEAM 43,46,41
19 TEAM WTG TUAH SAKATO SUMATRA BARAT 202,201,203
20 GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM 175,174,172

STAGE BEST INDONESIAN RIDER

PLACE NO NAME TIME GAP PLACE NO NAME TIME GAP

1 102 ABDULLAH F ‐ INA 26 22 BAKDO PRILANJI F ‐ CC 05:57
2 103 CAHYADI A ‐ INA 00:00 27 193 BASARAHIL H ‐ BDU 05:57
3 191 SUSANTO T ‐ BDU 00:00 28 141 RIYADI SUTOMO E ‐ BB 05:57
4 192 ARISTYA C ‐ BDU 00:00 29 195 ISWANA A ‐ BDU 11:20
5 144 NOVARDIANTO J ‐ BBP 00:00 30 56 RIYANTO A ‐ PSN 11:20
6 106 PATRIA DINAWAN R ‐ I 00:00 31 205 JUANGGA S ‐ SUB 11:20
7 104 MANULANG R ‐ INA 00:00 32 166 NUR FATHONI M ‐ CCC 11:20
8 107 SURYADI B ‐ INA 00:00 33 194 HERYADI S ‐ BDU 22:02
9 161 WIJAYA E ‐ CCC 00:00 34 54 NUR ARIF PRAYOGA D ‐ 25:10
10 145 PURNAMA KASIH I ‐ BB 00:00
11 157 WARSENO W ‐ BYW 00:00
12 155 SUPARMAN I ‐ BYW 00:00
13 163 ALI SAHBANA A ‐ CCC 00:00
14 197 SURYADI D ‐ BDU 00:00
15 23 FITRIANTO H ‐ CCN 00:00
16 152 KURNIAWAN K ‐ BYW 00:00
17 162 AFRIANI A ‐ CCC 05:57
18 142 GANI A ‐ BBP 05:57
19 202 EKO WAHYUDI N ‐ SUB 05:57
20 201 BAYU NURHIDAYAT E ‐  05:57
21 203 HIDAYAT F ‐ SUB 05:57
22 165 IRAWAN J ‐ CCC 05:57
23 207 PRATAMA A ‐ SUB 05:57
24 151 JAYA H ‐ BYW 05:57
25 105 NUGRAHA R ‐ INA 05:57

3:07:50

3:07:50
3:07:50

3:07:50
3:07:50

3:01:53
3:01:53
3:01:53
3:01:53
3:01:53

3:07:50
3:07:50

3:01:53

3:01:53

9:05:39
9:05:39

3:07:50

3:01:53
3:01:53

3:07:50

3:01:53

9:05:38
9:05:39
9:05:39
9:05:39

9:04:03

01:36
01:36

01:36

3:01:53

3:01:53

07:33

3:13:13

3:07:50

9:23:30
21:12

9:05:39

3:01:53

9:05:39
9:05:39
9:05:39

9:11:36

9:25:15

3:01:53
3:01:53

3:01:53

9:11:36

01:369:05:39
9:11:36

9:17:33
19:27

01:36
01:36

01:36
01:36

01:36

3:07:50

3:13:13

3:07:50

01:36
01:36

13:30

07:33
07:33

9:05:39
9:05:39

01:36

01:35

3:23:55
3:13:13

3:13:13

3:27:03
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TOUR DE SINGKARAK 2013
AFTER STAGE 2

Monday, June 3, 2013
Total Distance Covered : 228.5 km

Average Speed of Leader : 41.68 km/hr

INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION by TIME (YELLOW JERSEY)

PLACE NO UCI CODE SURNAME, NAME TEAM TIME GAP

1 63 IRI ASKARI Hossein TPT
2 51 ESP PUJOL MUNOZ Oscar PSN
3 62 IRI ASGHARZADEH Alireza TPT
4 14 AUS KAUFFMANN Jacob BFL
5 83 ESP GUARDIOLA TORA Salvador CCD
6 12 AUS EVANS Karl BFL
7 107 INA SURYADI Bambang INA
8 43 AUS BRITTEN Cal TSI
9 52 KAZ KUZMIN Sergey PSN
10 104 INA MANULANG Robin INA
11 66 IRI SAFARZADEH Saeid TPT
12 123 VIE MAI Nguyen Hung VIE
13 102 INA ABDULLAH Fatahillah INA
14 74 PHI HUALDA Ronnel T7E
15 124 VIE NGUYEN Thanh Tam VIE
16 122 VIE LE Van Duan VIE
17 121 VIE BUI Minh Thuy VIE
18 21 NED NEDERLOF Lex CCN
19 192 INA ARISTYA Chelly BDU
20 134 TPE LEE Wei‐Cheng ACT
21 132 TPE CHEN Chien‐Liang ACT
22 3 IRI EBADI Hamed AYA
23 53 ESP NOHALES NIETO Edgar PSN
24 175 NED VAN DER SANDEN Harm GLB
25 11 AUS WINDSOR Blair BFL
26 144 INA NOVARDIANTO Jamalidin BBP
27 103 INA CAHYADI Aiman INA
28 6 IRI MALEKIMIZAN Ramin AYA
29 191 INA SUSANTO Tonton BDU
30 106 INA PATRIA DINAWAN Rastra INA
31 81 BEL COENEN Johan CCD
32 15 AUS WILLIAMS Marc BFL
33 73 PHI CAMINAGO John Mark T7E
34 112 JPN ITABASHI Yoshihiao JPN
35 71 PHI RAVINA Jonipher T7E
36 145 INA PURNAMA KASIH Idris BBP
37 161 INA WIJAYA Endra CCC
38 25 TPE WANG Yin Chih CCN
39 34 PHI NAVARRA Junrey LBC
40 163 INA ALI SAHBANA Agung CCC
41 117 JPN YAMAMOTO Shun JPN
42 197 INA SURYADI Dadi BDU
43 13 DEN JUEL Kristian BFL
44 113 JPN KIMURA Keisuke JPN
45 64 IRI KOLAHDOZHAGH Amir TPT
46 61 IRI MIZBANI IRANAGH Ghader TPT
47 152 INA KURNIAWAN Kurniawan BYW
48 116 JPN WADA Chikara JPN
49 23 INA FITRIANTO Hari CCN
50 155 INA SUPARMAN Iman BYW
51 65 IRI NATEGHI Hossein TPT
52 16 AUS WOHLER Alex BFL
53 35 PHI NAVARRO Elmer LBC
54 2 IRI ASHKBOUS Ali AYA
55 96 MAS USOFF Yusrizal TSG
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19790204
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19811222
 19890908
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19881021
19920201
19880331
19921024
 19891225
19920205
19911215
19930107
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19810916
19920318
19850620
19850919
19870208
19920711
19911024
19910504
19900827

5:28:55
5:29:02
5:29:13
5:29:30
5:30:28
5:30:34
5:30:50
5:30:50
5:31:09
5:31:10
5:31:10
5:31:28
5:31:28
5:31:28
5:31:28
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5:31:28
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5:31:28
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5:31:28

5:31:36
5:32:34
5:32:35

5:31:28
5:31:28

5:31:28
5:31:28
5:31:28

5:31:28
5:31:28
5:31:28
5:31:28

5:31:28

02:33
02:33

5:31:28
5:31:28

5:31:28

02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33

02:33
02:33
02:33

5:31:28
5:31:28
5:31:28

5:32:42

02:15
02:15
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33

02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33

5:31:28

5:32:39

5:32:42

02:41
03:39
03:40
03:44
03:47
03:47

5:32:42

00:07
00:18
00:35
01:33

03:47

01:39
01:55
01:55
02:14
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56 174 NED MANDEMAKERS Maarten GLB
57 72 PHI AQUINO Jerry T7E
58 36 PHI ORANZA Ronald LBC
59 31 PHI LIM Rustom LBC
60 111 JPN AKIMARU Yuya JPN
61 46 AUS TOBIN Augus TSI
62 57 IRL SHERLOCK Ryan PSN
63 22 INA BAKDO PRILANJI Fito CCN
64 91 MAS SALEH Mohd Zamri TSG
65 142 INA GANI Abdul BBP
66 201 INA BAYU NURHIDAYAT Eko SUB
67 203 INA HIDAYAT Firman SUB
68 207 INA PRATAMA Arri SUB
69 151 INA JAYA Herwin BYW
70 37 PHI RAMOS Francisco Bombarda LBC
71 105 INA NUGRAHA Rochmat INA
72 202 INA EKO WAHYUDI Nandra SUB
73 75 PHI SICAM Harvey T7E
74 7 IRI SEYEDGHALICHI Mohammad AYA
75 184 MAS NG Yong Li KUL
76 141 INA RIYADI SUTOMO Elan BBP
77 94 MAS ROSDI Mohd Nor Umardi TSG
78 93 MAS MARZUKI Nur Amirul Fakhruddin TSG
79 85 NZL SIMPSON Myron CCD
80 125 VIE NGUYEN Truong Tai VIE
81 41 MAS LOH Sea Keong TSI
82 133 TPE HSIEH Cheng‐Yin ACT
83 157 INA WARSENO Warseno BYW
84 131 TPE LIU Chin Feng ACT
85 1 IRI RAJABLOU Mohammad AYA
86 195 INA ISWANA Arin BDU
87 44 AUS DONALD Tom TSI
88 67 IRI SOHRABI Mehdi TPT
89 114 JPN MUTSUMINE Wataru JPN
90 135 TPE LU Shao‐Hsuan ACT
91 33 PHI CARINO El Joshua LBC
92 162 INA AFRIANI Aldi CCC
93 205 INA JUANGGA Selamat SUB
94 136 TPE YANG Wu‐Hsin ACT
95 165 INA IRAWAN Jefri CCC
96 86 GER WEBER Sascha CCD
97 193 INA BASARAHIL Hasan BDU
98 4 IRI GHAMARI Ahamad AYA
99 32 PHI BRIOSO Jemico LBC
100 172 NED BREEWEL Jeroen GLB
101 56 INA RIYANTO Agung PSN
102 92 MAS AHMAD ZAMRI Muhammad Zulhilmie  TSG
103 24 AUS JONES  Caleb James CCN
104 166 INA NUR FATHONI Muhamad CCC
105 194 INA HERYADI Suherman BDU
106 82 BEL DE WILDE Sjef CCD
107 84 LTU KAUPAS Gediminas CCD
108 95 MAS SALLEH Harif TSG
109 42 MAS ANUAWAR Ahmad Haidar TSI
110 54 INA NUR ARIF PRAYOGA Dealton PSN

19860425 6:00:06 31:11
19921127 6:08:50 39:55

19880907 5:57:44 28:49
19880915 5:58:25 29:30

19920310 5:55:27 26:32
19810503 5:57:42 28:47

19880925 5:55:00 26:05
19920328 5:55:00 26:05

19921124 5:55:00 26:05
19920310 5:55:00 26:05

19890531 5:52:10 23:15
19910920 5:52:18 23:23

19890430 5:49:37 20:42
19840613 5:49:48 20:53

19850320
19920702
19921202
19930708
19910601
19920618
19820120
19920405
19831210
19920808
19900713
19920221
19890430
19850207

5:38:31
5:38:31
5:38:31

5:37:25
5:37:33
5:37:48
5:38:31

5:36:55
5:37:16
5:37:16

5:32:42
5:36:55 08:00

08:00
08:21
08:21

09:36

08:38
08:53

09:36
09:36
09:365:38:31

5:46:10 17:15

5:37:25

09:36

03:47

08:30
08:30

19900217 5:38:31 09:36
19771125 5:38:37 09:42
19920214 5:38:39 09:44
19860313 5:38:39 09:44
19861211 5:38:39 09:44
19851006 5:38:39 09:44
19890324 5:38:39 09:44
19860811 5:38:39 09:44
19920124 5:41:54 12:59
19900730 5:43:13 14:18
19881110 5:43:13 14:18
19861102 5:43:13 14:18
19930314 5:43:40 14:45
19860927 5:43:40 14:45
19800921 5:43:40 14:45
19850406 5:43:52 14:57

19811012 5:44:02 15:07

19900507 5:43:53 14:58
19840805 5:44:02 15:07

19930125

19920130 5:44:02 15:07
19940326 5:44:48 15:53

19940915 5:46:21 17:26
19920211 5:48:36 19:41
19930511 5:49:04 20:09
19940126 5:49:37 20:42
19880223 5:49:37 20:42
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TEAM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION by TIME

PLACE TEAM NAME CODE TIME GAP

1 TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL CYCLING TEAM TPT
2 POLYGON SWEET NICE PSN
3 BUDGET FORKLIFTS BFL
4 INDONESIAN NATIONAL TEAM INA
5 VIETNAM NATIONAL TEAM VIE
6 TEAM 7 ELEVEN PRESENTED BY ROADBIKE PHILIPPINES T7E
7 PUTRA PERJUANGAN BANDUNG BDU
8 JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
9 CCN CYCLING TEAM CCN
10 AYANDEH CONTINENTAL TEAM AYA
11 LBC MVPSF CYCLING PILIPINAS LBC
12 BRCC BANYUWANGI TEAM BYW
13 ACTION CYCLING TEAM ACT
14 BINONG BARU CLUB PESSEL BBP
15 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM TSG
16 TEAM DIFFERDANGE‐LOSCH CCD
17 CUSTOMS CYCLING CLUB CCC
18 OCBC SINGAPORE CONTINENTAL CYLING TEAM TSI
19 TEAM WTG TUAH SAKATO SUMATRA BARAT SUB
20 GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM GLB

BEST INDONESIAN RIDER (RED AND WHITE JERSEY)

PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME ‐ TEAM TIME GAP PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME ‐ TEAM TIME GAP

1 107 SURYADI B ‐ INA 26 195 ISWANA A ‐ BDU 13:03
2 104 MANULANG R ‐ INA 00:20 27 162 AFRIANI A ‐ CCC 15:31
3 102 ABDULLAH F ‐ INA 00:38 28 205 JUANGGA S ‐ SUB 17:46
4 192 ARISTYA C ‐ BDU 00:38 29 165 IRAWAN J ‐ CCC 18:47
5 144 NOVARDIANTO J ‐ BBP 00:38 30 193 BASARAHIL H ‐ BDU 18:47
6 103 CAHYADI A ‐ INA 00:38 31 56 RIYANTO A ‐ PSN 24:10
7 191 SUSANTO T ‐ BDU 00:38 32 166 NUR FATHONI M ‐ CCC 24:10
8 106 PATRIA DINAWAN R ‐ IN 00:38 33 194 HERYADI S ‐ BDU 24:37
9 145 PURNAMA KASIH I ‐ BB 00:38 34 54 NUR ARIF PRAYOGA D ‐ 38:00
10 161 WIJAYA E ‐ CCC 00:38
11 163 ALI SAHBANA A ‐ CCC 00:38
12 197 SURYADI D ‐ BDU 00:38
13 152 KURNIAWAN K ‐ BYW 00:38
14 23 FITRIANTO H ‐ CCN 00:46
15 155 SUPARMAN I ‐ BYW 01:44
16 22 BAKDO PRILANJI F ‐ CC 06:43
23 202 EKO WAHYUDI N ‐ SUB 07:49
24 141 RIYADI SUTOMO E ‐ BB 07:49
25 157 WARSENO W ‐ BYW 12:50

TEAM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION by TIME for INDONESIAN TEAM

PLACE TEAM NAME CODE TIME GAP

1 INDONESIAN NATIONAL TEAM INA
2 PUTRA PERJUANGAN BANDUNG BDU
3 BRCC BANYUWANGI TEAM BYW
4 BINONG BARU CLUB PESSEL BBP
5 CUSTOMS CYCLING CLUB CCC
6 TEAM WTG TUAH SAKATO SUMATRA BARAT SUB 16:55:33 22:05

16:41:27 07:59

16:34:24

5:31:28

16:46:49 13:21

5:37:33

00:56

5:31:28

5:31:28
5:31:28

5:38:39
5:38:39
5:43:40

5:31:28
5:31:28
5:31:36
5:32:34

5:31:28

16:33:28

16:34:24
16:34:32

16:31:46
16:31:48 02:11

16:29:37

16:46:49
16:46:54

02:09

17:17

5:49:37

11:50
13:40
15:32

16:43:17
16:45:09

25:56

17:12

16:41:27

04:47
04:47

04:47
04:55
06:01

04:47

06:59
06:59
11:09

03:08

5:43:53
5:46:21

6:08:50

26:51

16:36:36

16:33:28

16:55:33

5:31:28
5:31:28
5:31:28

03:51

5:31:28

16:34:24
16:34:24
16:34:24

5:30:50
5:31:10

16:40:46

16:35:38
16:36:36
16:36:36

5:49:37
5:55:00

16:56:28

5:48:36

5:55:00
5:55:27
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ORDER of TEAM CAR for STAGE 3

Order Team

1 TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL CYCLING TEAM
2 POLYGON SWEET NICE
3 BUDGET FORKLIFTS
4 TEAM DIFFERDANGE‐LOSCH
5 INDONESIAN NATIONAL TEAM
6 OCBC SINGAPORE CONTINENTAL CYLING TEAM
7 VIETNAM NATIONAL TEAM
8 TEAM 7 ELEVEN PRESENTED BY ROADBIKE PHILIPPINES
9 CCN CYCLING TEAM
10 PUTRA PERJUANGAN BANDUNG
11 ACTION CYCLING TEAM
12 AYANDEH CONTINENTAL TEAM
13 GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM
14 BINONG BARU CLUB PESSEL
15 JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM
16 CUSTOMS CYCLING CLUB
17 LBC MVPSF CYCLING PILIPINAS
18 BRCC BANYUWANGI TEAM
19 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM
20 TEAM WTG TUAH SAKATO SUMATRA BARAT
21 TEAM KUALA LUMPUR
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TOUR DE SINGKARAK 2013

STAGE 2 ‐ PAYAKUMBUH ‐ LAKE SINGKARAK

Monday, June 3, 2013

POINTS CLASSIFICATION (GREEN JERSEY)

STAGE OVERALL

PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BONUSES PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS

INTERMEDIATE SPRINT  1 65 NATEGHI H TPT 11

 at 39km (Payakumbuh) 2 91 SALEH M TSG 10

1 91 SALEH M TSG 5 03 3 63 ASKARI H TPT 5

2 65 NATEGHI H TPT 3 02 4 16 WOHLER A BFL 5

3 195 ISWANA A BDU 2 01 5 62 ASGHARZADEH A TPT 3

4 46 TOBIN A TSI 1 6 1 RAJABLOU M AYA 2

7 52 KUZMIN S PSN 2

 at 91km (Batusangkar Market) 8 195 ISWANA A BDU 2

1 16 WOHLER A BFL 5 03 9 51 PUJOL MUNOZ O PSN 1

2 65 NATEGHI H TPT 3 02 10 121 BUI M VIE 1

3 91 SALEH M TSG 2 01 11 46 TOBIN A TSI 1

4 121 BUI M VIE 1 12 141 RIYADI SUTOMO E BBP 1

BEST CLIMBERS' CLASSIFICATON ‐ KOM (POLKA‐DOT JERSEY)

STAGE OVERALL

PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BONUSES PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS

KOM 1 64 KOLAHDOZHAGH A TPT 14

 at 15.5km (Kelok 9, 759m, Cat 2) 2 63 ASKARI H TPT 14

1 64 KOLAHDOZHAGH A TPT 7 3 61 MIZBANI IRANAGH G TPT 7

2 61 MIZBANI IRANAGH G TPT 5 4 25 WANG Y CCN 5

3 63 ASKARI H TPT 4 5 51 PUJOL MUNOZ O PSN 4

4 51 PUJOL MUNOZ O PSN 2 6 12 EVANS K BFL 4

5 43 BRITTEN C TSI 1 7 62 ASGHARZADEH A TPT 3

8 22 BAKDO PRILANJI F CCN 3

 at 65.5km (Koto Gadang, 1055m, Cat 2) 9 52 KUZMIN S PSN 2

1 64 KOLAHDOZHAGH A TPT 7 10 193 BASARAHIL H BDU 2

2 63 ASKARI H TPT 5 11 43 BRITTEN C TSI 1

3 12 EVANS K BFL 4 12 41 LOH S TSI 1

4 61 MIZBANI IRANAGH G TPT 2

5 51 PUJOL MUNOZ O PSN 1



TOUR DE SINGKARAK 2013 STAGE 3 ‐ PADANG PANJANG ‐ BATUSANGKAR

Tuesday, June 4, 2013 10:00

Distance : 208 km

START LIST

NO NAME UCI CODE NO NAME UCI CODE

1 AYA AYANDEH CONTINENTAL TEAM IRI 2 BFL BUDGET FORKLIFTS AUS

10 + 06:01 3 + 02:11

1 RAJABLOU Mohammad 85 + 00:14:57 11 WINDSOR Blair 25 + 00:02:33
2 ASHKBOUS Ali 54 + 00:03:47 12 EVANS Karl 6 + 00:01:39
3 EBADI Hamed 22 + 00:02:33 13 JUEL Kristian 43 + 00:02:33
4 GHAMARI Ahamad 98 + 00:20:53 14 KAUFFMANN Jacob 4 + 00:00:35

    15 WILLIAMS Marc 32 + 00:02:33
6 MALEKIMIZAN Ramin 28 + 00:02:33 16 WOHLER Alex 52 + 00:03:44
7 SEYEDGHALICHI Mohammad 74 + 00:09:44  

3 CCN CCN CYCLING TEAM BRU 4 LBC LBC MVPSF CYCLING PILIPINAS PHI

9 + 04:55 11 + 06:59

21 NEDERLOF Lex 18 + 00:02:33 31 LIM Rustom 59 + 00:08:21
* 22 BAKDO PRILANJI Fito 63 + 00:08:38 32 BRIOSO Jemico 99 + 00:23:15
* 23 FITRIANTO Hari 49 + 00:02:41 33 CARINO El Joshua 91 + 00:17:15

24 JONES  Caleb James 103 + 00:26:05 34 NAVARRA Junrey 39 + 00:02:33
25 WANG Yin Chih 38 + 00:02:33 35 NAVARRO Elmer 53 + 00:03:47

    36 ORANZA Ronald 58 + 00:08:00
    37 RAMOS Francisco Bombarda 70 + 00:09:36

5 TSI OCBC SINGAPORE CONTINENTAL CYLING TEAM SIN 6 PSN POLYGON SWEET NICE IRL

18 + 17:17 2 + 02:09

41 LOH Sea Keong 81 + 00:14:18 51 PUJOL MUNOZ Oscar 2 + 00:00:07
42 ANUAWAR Ahmad Haidar 109 + 00:31:11 52 KUZMIN Sergey 9 + 00:02:14
43 BRITTEN Cal 8 + 00:01:55 53 NOHALES NIETO Edgar 23 + 00:02:33
44 DONALD Tom 87 + 00:15:07 * 54 NUR ARIF PRAYOGA Dealton 110 + 00:39:55

     

46 TOBIN Augus 61 + 00:08:30 * 56 RIYANTO Agung 101 + 00:26:05
    57 SHERLOCK Ryan 62 + 00:08:30

7 TPT TABRIZ PETROCHEMICAL CYCLING TEAM IRI 8 T7E TEAM 7 ELEVEN PRESENTED BY ROADBIKE PHILIPPINES PHI

1 ‐ 16:29:37 6 + 04:47

61 MIZBANI IRANAGH Ghader 46 + 00:02:33 71 RAVINA Jonipher 35 + 00:02:33
62 ASGHARZADEH Alireza 3 + 00:00:18 72 AQUINO Jerry 57 + 00:08:00
63 ASKARI Hossein 1 ‐ 05:28:55 73 CAMINAGO John Mark 33 + 00:02:33
64 KOLAHDOZHAGH Amir 45 + 00:02:33 74 HUALDA Ronnel 14 + 00:02:33
65 NATEGHI Hossein 51 + 00:03:40 75 SICAM Harvey 73 + 00:09:44
66 SAFARZADEH Saeid 11 + 00:02:15  

67 SOHRABI Mehdi 88 + 00:15:07  

9 CCD TEAM DIFFERDANGE‐LOSCH LUX 10 TSG TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM MAS

16 + 15:32 15 + 13:40

81 COENEN Johan 31 + 00:02:33 91 SALEH Mohd Zamri 64 + 00:08:53
82 DE WILDE Sjef 106 + 00:28:47 92 AHMAD ZAMRI Muhammad Zulhilm102 + 00:26:05
83 GUARDIOLA TORA Salvador 5 + 00:01:33 93 MARZUKI Nur Amirul Fakhruddin 78 + 00:12:59
84 KAUPAS Gediminas 107 + 00:28:49 94 ROSDI Mohd Nor Umardi 77 + 00:09:44
85 SIMPSON Myron 79 + 00:14:18 95 SALLEH Harif 108 + 00:29:30
86 WEBER Sascha 96 + 00:20:42 96 USOFF Yusrizal 55 + 00:03:47

     

11 INA INDONESIAN NATIONAL TEAM INA 12 JPN JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN

4 + 03:51 8 + 04:47

    111 AKIMARU Yuya 60 + 00:08:21
* 102 ABDULLAH Fatahillah 13 + 00:02:33 112 ITABASHI Yoshihiao 34 + 00:02:33
* 103 CAHYADI Aiman 27 + 00:02:33 113 KIMURA Keisuke 44 + 00:02:33
* 104 MANULANG Robin 10 + 00:02:15 114 MUTSUMINE Wataru 89 + 00:15:07
* 105 NUGRAHA Rochmat 71 + 00:09:42  

* 106 PATRIA DINAWAN Rastra 30 + 00:02:33 116 WADA Chikara 48 + 00:02:33
* 107 SURYADI Bambang 7 + 00:01:55 117 YAMAMOTO Shun 41 + 00:02:33
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TOUR DE SINGKARAK 2013 STAGE 3 ‐ PADANG PANJANG ‐ BATUSANGKAR

Tuesday, June 4, 2013 10:00

Distance : 208 km

START LIST

NO NAME UCI CODE NO NAME UCI CODE

13 VIE VIETNAM NATIONAL TEAM VIE 14 ACT ACTION CYCLING TEAM TPE

5 + 04:47 13 + 11:09

121 BUI Minh Thuy 17 + 00:02:33 131 LIU Chin Feng 84 + 00:14:45
122 LE Van Duan 16 + 00:02:33 132 CHEN Chien‐Liang 21 + 00:02:33
123 MAI Nguyen Hung 12 + 00:02:33 133 HSIEH Cheng‐Yin 82 + 00:14:45
124 NGUYEN Thanh Tam 15 + 00:02:33 134 LEE Wei‐Cheng 20 + 00:02:33
125 NGUYEN Truong Tai 80 + 00:14:18 135 LU Shao‐Hsuan 90 + 00:15:53

    136 YANG Wu‐Hsin 94 + 00:20:09
     

15 BBP BINONG BARU CLUB PESSEL INA 16 BYW BRCC BANYUWANGI TEAM INA

14 + 11:50 12 + 06:59

* 141 RIYADI SUTOMO Elan 76 + 00:09:44 * 151 JAYA Herwin 69 + 00:09:36
* 142 GANI Abdul 65 + 00:09:36 * 152 KURNIAWAN Kurniawan 47 + 00:02:33
     

* 144 NOVARDIANTO Jamalidin 26 + 00:02:33  

* 145 PURNAMA KASIH Idris 36 + 00:02:33 * 155 SUPARMAN Iman 50 + 00:03:39
     

    * 157 WARSENO Warseno 83 + 00:14:45

17 CCC CUSTOMS CYCLING CLUB INA 18 GLB GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM NED

17 + 17:12 20 + 26:51

* 161 WIJAYA Endra 37 + 00:02:33  

* 162 AFRIANI Aldi 92 + 00:17:26 172 BREEWEL Jeroen 100 + 00:23:23
* 163 ALI SAHBANA Agung 40 + 00:02:33  

    174 MANDEMAKERS Maarten 56 + 00:03:47
* 165 IRAWAN Jefri 95 + 00:20:42 175 VAN DER SANDEN Harm 24 + 00:02:33
* 166 NUR FATHONI Muhamad 104 + 00:26:05  

     

19 KUL TEAM KUALA LUMPUR MAS 20 BDU PUTRA PERJUANGAN BANDUNG INA

21 + 33:05 7 + 04:47

    * 191 SUSANTO Tonton 29 + 00:02:33
    * 192 ARISTYA Chelly 19 + 00:02:33
    * 193 BASARAHIL Hasan 97 + 00:20:42

184 NG Yong Li 75 + 00:09:44 * 194 HERYADI Suherman 105 + 00:26:32
    * 195 ISWANA Arin 86 + 00:14:58
     

    * 197 SURYADI Dadi 42 + 00:02:33

21 SUB TEAM WTG TUAH SAKATO SUMATRA BARAT INA

19 + 25:56

* 201 BAYU NURHIDAYAT Eko 66 + 00:09:36
* 202 EKO WAHYUDI Nandra 72 + 00:09:44
* 203 HIDAYAT Firman 67 + 00:09:36
   
* 205 JUANGGA Selamat 93 + 00:19:41
   
* 207 PRATAMA Arri 68 + 00:09:36

NUMBER OF STARTERS : 110
* including 34 Indonesian riders
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